Incident Date Report Number

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

MEACHAM RD /
DEEPWOOD LN

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: WILKE RD
APPROX LOC: 3840 GOLF
RD

2300 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM
GROVE RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

STOLEN AUTO

STOLEN AUTO

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/29/2025 10:15:46 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025
12/23/2025

12/23/2025

RMP25-002754

RMP25-002755

RMP25-002756

RMP25-002760

RMP25-002757

2200 BLOCK OAK LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ASHLAND
AVE

4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR
4200 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2300 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR
0 BLOCK HOLYOKE ON
AUBURN

S NEW WILKE RD / W
BRAY CT

2400 BLOCK YARROW LN
2600 BLOCK DEERFIELD
LN

2900 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STOLEN AUTO

STATION REPORT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

INVESTIGATION
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/29/2025 10:15:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/23/2025 APPROX LOC:3110 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
MARTIN LN
12/23/2025 1700 BLOCK W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
12/23/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
12/23/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

12/23/2025 RMP25-002758 2400 BLOCK YARROW LN STATION REPORT
12/23/2025 RMP25-002759 1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT UNKNOWN PROBLEM

12/23/2025 5600 BLOCK INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CARRIAGEWAY DR

12/23/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/23/2025 2400 BLOCK JAY LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

12/23/2025 W EUCLID AVE / W WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

STONEGATE BLVD

12/29/2025 10:15:46 AM



