



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/23/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		MEACHAM RD / DEEPWOOD LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/23/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		APPROX LOC: WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 3840 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2025		2300 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/23/2025		2300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/23/2025		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	
12/23/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/23/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025	RMP25-002754	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/23/2025		2200 BLOCK ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2025		4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2025		4200 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2025	RMP25-002755	4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		2300 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/23/2025	RMP25-002756	2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2025	RMP25-002760	3600 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		0 BLOCK HOLYOKE ON AUBURN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
12/23/2025		S NEW WILKE RD / W BRAY CT	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
12/23/2025		2400 BLOCK YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/23/2025	RMP25-002757	2600 BLOCK DEERFIELD LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/23/2025		2900 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/23/2025		APPROX LOC:3110 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2025		1700 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/23/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025	RMP25-002758	2400 BLOCK YARROW LN	STATION REPORT	
12/23/2025	RMP25-002759	1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
12/23/2025		5600 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/23/2025		2400 BLOCK JAY LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/23/2025		W EUCLID AVE / W STONEGATE BLVD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT